

October 4, 2019 Web Announcement 1990

Lens Supply Procedure Code V2744 Is Not A Covered Service

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after September 30, 2019, Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code V2744 (Tint, photochromatic, per lens) will no longer be reimbursed to provider types (PT) 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.), 25 (Optometrist) and 41 (Optician, Optical Business).